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Blue words 

Some words in this book are blue. 

We write what the blue words mean. 

Help with this book 

You can get someone to help you 

● understand this book 

● find more information. 

Contact information is at the end of this book. 



Page  3 

 

  

 

 

 

 

  

We acknowledge First Nations 
peoples of Queensland 

Acknowledge means we understand and respect 

the importance of First Nations peoples 

● culture 

● language 

● history. 

First Nations peoples are the Aboriginal and 

Torres Strait Islander peoples. 

We also pay our respects to past and 

present elders. 
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About this book 

This book is from the Queensland Government. 

This book is about how we want to improve how 

our justice system works. 

The justice system might mean 

● the police 

● courts 

● prisons. 
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We want to 

● show our respect for the First Nations peoples 

of Queensland 

● make our justice system fairer 

● make our services better for everyone 

● help the community be safer. 

We will do this by making a Better Justice plan. 

We call it the plan. 

The plan will go from 2024 to 2031. 
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Why we want to make the plan 

There are too many First Nations peoples in 

Queensland prisons. 

We think this shows the justice system could 

do better. 

People can be more likely to go to prison if 

● they have trauma that has been in their family 

for a long time 

● they have a socio economic disadvantage. 

Socio economic disadvantage can mean 

● having less money 

● living somewhere that has less access to jobs 

or education 

– for example, a rural community. 
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We want to keep as many First Nations peoples 

out of prison as we can. 

How we made the plan 

To get information to make the plan we talked 

and listened to 

● community organisations and other groups 

who work with First Nations peoples 

● government agencies 

● First Nations peoples who have been through 

the justice system. 

They told us what has been working well and 

what has not been working well. 
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They also told us 

● First Nations peoples should be involved in 

decisions about change 

– for example, get given information and 

share ideas 

● there should be real change, not just talking 

● the public should know how the justice 

system impacts First Nations peoples. 
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We also looked at a reports about 

● domestic and family violence 

● the number of First Nations peoples in prison. 

The report said 

● the ways the police, courts and laws could 

do better 

● we should work with First Nations communities 

to make the plan. 
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What is in the plan 

To make sure there are less First Nations 

peoples in prison 

● the whole of the Queensland Government 

must do things differently 

● First Nations peoples must have a say in 

decisions about what changes. 

We made the plan into  4 parts. 
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Part 1 
The Queensland Government will work with 

First Nations peoples to make decisions. 

Part 2 
We will work with First Nations communities to 

● help First Nations peoples early so they are 

less likely to do crimes 

– for example, we will support families if 

they need it 

● make decisions that help meet the needs of 

First Nations peoples. 
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Part 3. 
We will make the justice system fairer and 

safer for First Nations peoples. 

To do this we will make sure we know if 

racism is being done and how to stop it. 

Racism means someone is treated differently  

because of their race. 
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Part 4. 
We will help First Nations peoples who do 

crimes stay out of prison. 

This means we will have programs to support 

First Nations peoples 

● if they are in prison 

● when they leave prison. 

First Nations peoples will help us make the  

programs to fit with First Nations culture. 
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How we will know what is working 

We will make  3 different plans to make our  

justice system fairer. 

The plans will say 

● what we want to change 

● what we will do to make the changes 

● who will make the changes. 

You can read the first plan on our website. 

Website 

justice.qld.gov.au/betterjusticetogether 

https://www.justice.qld.gov.au/about-us/services/first-nations-justice-office/priorities/better-justice-together-strategy
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More information 

For more information contact the 

Queensland Department of Justice and 

Attorney-General. 

Email 

fnjo-justicestrategy@justice.qld.gov.au 

You can read the full report on our website. 

Website 

justice.qld.gov.au/betterjusticetogether 

mailto:fnjo-justicestrategy%40justice.qld.gov.au?subject=
https://www.justice.qld.gov.au/about-us/services/first-nations-justice-office/priorities/better-justice-together-strategy
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If you need help with English 

Use the free Translating and Interpreting 

Service or TIS to make a phone call. 

You can call the TIS in your language. 

Call 131 450 

Give the TIS officer the phone number you want   

to call. 

If you need help to speak or listen 

Use the National Relay Service to make a 

phone call. 

You must sign up to the service first. 

Website accesshub.gov.au/nrs-helpdesk 

Call 1800 555 660 

https://www.accesshub.gov.au/about-the-nrs/nrs-helpdesk


Page 17 

Notes



Page 18 

Notes



Page 19 

Notes



 

 

 

 

 

This Easy English document was created by Scope (Aust) Ltd. in 

October 2024 using Picture Communication Symbols (PCS). PCS is 

a trademark of Tobii Dynavox, LLC. All rights reserved. Used with 

permission. This document must not be sold to third parties. The images 

must not be reused without permission. For more information about the 

images, contact Scope on 1300 472 673 or visit scopeaust.org.au 

https://www.scopeaust.org.au/
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